

Town of Batesburg-Leesville Recieves This Years Annual Chairman's Award

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

November 18, 2015 Contact: Ashley Hunter

803-665-3676 or ahunter@mpastrategies.com

Batesburg-Leesville, **SC** – <u>The Town of Batesburg-Leesville</u> is honored to be the recipient of this years Annual Chairman's Award during the <u>Batesburg-Leesville Chamber of Commerce</u> Banquet. The honor is presented annually to the Chamber member that demonstrates support for other businesses within the community and exhibits a positive work environment.

Chairman Lancer Shull stated, "The Town of Batesburg-Leesville has made amazing strides the last two years. Difficult decisions were made but in a way that proved very effective. It always amazes me how much the town supports both industry and the community in so many ways all the while doing it with a positive attitude and clear vision of our future growth in our Town."

Town Manager Ted Luckadoo stated. "As a Town, we are honored to have been selected to receive the Chairman's Award this year at the Chamber of Commerce Banquet. Town Council, administration, and staff have worked hard to ensure we are moving the Town of Batesburg-Leesville in a positive direction. This recognition gives us assurance that our hard work is recognized and appreciated. On behalf of the Town, I want to thank the Chamber of Commerce and Chairman Lancer Shull for this recognition."

Stay up-to-date on what is happening in the Town of Batesburg-Leesville by following us on Facebook and Twitter!

-###-